

CONTACT: Jaime Perry — (717) 796-0811

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Advance Auto Parts opens new store in Dillsburg

Dillsburg, PA — October 8, 2014 — Advance Auto Parts recently opened its first store in Dillsburg and celebrated the grand opening with a ribbon cutting ceremony with the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce. The new store is located at 890 N US Route 15 in the Dillsburg Shopping Center.

"We are very excited to be a part of the Dillsburg area and look forward to serving the automotive needs of our local community," said Ryan Rachko, General Manager of the new Carroll Township store. The store offers a wide array of automotive parts and accessories in nationallyrecognized brands. The store will also provide several free services, including free installation of new windshield wipers, complimentary check of a vehicle's electrical system and old battery, and free installation of a new battery with purchase on most vehicles. The store will also accept used motor oil and batteries for recycling.

The new store opened for business on October 2, and is open Monday – Saturday from 7:30am to 9pm, and Sunday from 9am to 7pm.

For more information, visit shop.advanceautoparts.com.



## Picture CAPTION:

Ryan Rachko, General Manager of Advance Auto Parts, cuts the ribbon with Jeff Palm – Executive Director of the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce. Also pictured are Joe Marsicano of Senator Pat Vance's office; Dillsburg Mayor Wendell Hollinger; several Advance Auto Parts representatives, and members of the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce. *Photo credit: Curt Werner, Dillsburg Banner* 

## About the Chamber:

The Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce supports a variety of community, business and economic development programs throughout the year. It has nearly 400 business and residential members throughout South Central Pennsylvania; and focuses on the Mechanicsburg Borough, Hampden, Lower Allen, Monroe, Silver Spring and Upper Allen Townships. For more information, contact the Mechanicsburg Chamber of Commerce, 6 West Strawberry Avenue, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055; telephone (717)796-0811; e-mail info@mechanicsburgchamber.org.